The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust
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Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Date Paid Expense Type
02/08/2022 Equipment Maintenance
16/08/2022 Agency

02/08/2022 Drugs

02/08/2022 Drugs

02/08/2022 IT Services & Support Charges
23/08/2022 Drugs

02/08/2022 Medical Equipment
23/08/2022 Drugs

23/08/2022 Drugs

09/08/2022 Drugs

09/08/2022 Drugs

09/08/2022 Drugs

02/08/2022 Nursing Agency
02/08/2022 Nursing Agency
16/08/2022 Drugs

02/08/2022 Patient Treatment
02/08/2022 Patient Treatment
16/08/2022 Agency

23/08/2022 Drugs

02/08/2022 Computer Software
16/08/2022 Drugs

16/08/2022 Medical Equipment
16/08/2022 Drugs

09/08/2022 Medical Equipment
23/08/2022 Drugs

23/08/2022 Drugs

23/08/2022 Drugs

02/08/2022 Medical Equipment
09/08/2022 Nursing Agency
09/08/2022 Nursing Agency
09/08/2022 Nursing Agency
09/08/2022 CDC

16/08/2022 Nursing Agency
16/08/2022 Nursing Agency
03/08/2022 Nursing Agency
16/08/2022 Nursing Agency
16/08/2022 Nursing Agency
23/08/2022 Equipment Maintenance
16/08/2022 Workforce Training
23/08/2022 Drugs

23/08/2022 Drugs

30/08/2022 Computer Software
16/08/2022 Medical Equipment
16/08/2022 Medical Equipment
09/08/2022 Medical Training Initiative
23/08/2022 Building Rent
23/08/2022 Building Rent
09/08/2022 Drugs

23/08/2022 Drugs

30/08/2022 Drugs

30/08/2022 Drugs

23/08/2022 Drugs

09/08/2022 IT Network
30/08/2022 Drugs

30/08/2022 Drugs

30/08/2022 Computer Software
30/08/2022 Radiology Reporting
30/08/2022 Radiology Reporting
30/08/2022 IT Services & Support Charges
30/08/2022 Radiology Reporting
30/08/2022 Medical Equipment
23/08/2022 Medical Equipment
23/08/2022 Nursing Agency
23/08/2022 Nursing Agency
16/08/2022 Drugs

15/08/2022 Unitary Payment
23/08/2022 Medical Equipment
23/08/2022 Medical Equipment
23/08/2022 Medical Equipment
23/08/2022 Ground Rent
30/08/2022 Nursing Agency
30/08/2022 Nursing Agency
30/08/2022 Nursing Agency
30/08/2022 Nursing Agency
23/08/2022 Postage Costs
30/08/2022 Contract
30/08/2022 Patient Treatment
02/08/2022 Service Charge
09/08/2022 North Block Oil
11/08/2022 Blood Products
25/08/2022 Pathology Services
16/08/2022 Healthcare Provision
25/08/2022 Blood Products

01/08/2022 to 31/08/2022

Expense Area
Information Technology
Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Drugs

Drugs

Electronic Patient Records
Drugs

Theatres - Plastics
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Operations Management
Operations Management
Drugs

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Drugs

Information Technology
Drugs

Theatres Urology

Drugs

CT Scanner

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Capital

Operations Management
Operations Management
Operations Management
Community Diagnostic Hub
Operations Management
Operations Management
Operations Management
Operations Management
Operations Management
Gl Unit

Trust Wide

Drugs

Drugs

Information Technology
Capital

Capital

MTI Scholarship Scheme
Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities
Dudley Clinical Services
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Information Technology
Drugs

Drugs

Information Technology
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Electronic Patient Records
Medical Staff Radiology
Breast Screening Mobile
EBME

Operations Management
Operations Management
Dudley Clinical Services
Pfi Management

MRI Scanner

CT Scanner

Locality Wide Continence
Estates & Facilities
Operations Management
Operations Management
Operations Management
Operations Management
Stores/Stocksredistpharm
Operations Management
Operations Management
Health Records

Estates & Facilities
Blood Products
Pathology Administration
Medical Staff Emergency Dept
Blood Products

Supplier

BECTON DICKINSON DISPENSING UK LTD
MEDWING (UK) LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
ALLOGA UK LTD

INTEGRA NEUROSCIENCES LTD
ALLOGA UK LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

BAYER PLC

SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
MEDWING (UK) LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

PCTI SOLUTIONS LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

SOLUTIONS ASSET FINANCE LIMITED
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
COBALT

BAYER PLC

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
FUIJFILM SONOSITE LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

DMR GROUP LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD

PRO HEALTH 24 LTD

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
CANTEL (UK) LTD

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
ALLOGA UK LTD

BAYER PLC

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD
SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD
SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD
UK CPSP

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
BIOTEST (UK) LTD

AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION
SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
COBALT

COBALT

ABENA UK LIMITED

LCP ESTATES LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING
QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD

ACTION HEART

PROMETHEUS COMPLEX CARE LTD
MITIE FM LTD

MITIE FM LTD

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT STAFFING LTD
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

Transaction Number £
0021449972
0021450817
0021452981
0021453119
0021454273
0021454375
0021454395
0021454429
0021454648
0021454703
0021454761
0021454856
0021454908
0021454914
0021454932
0021455019
0021455020
0021455138
0021455366
0021455459
0021455592
0021455730
0021455752
0021455759
0021455836
0021455894
0021455910
0021455984
0021456045
0021456052
0021456058
0021456307
0021456536
0021456540
0021456544
0021456550
0021456553
0021456558
0021456572
0021456601
0021456614
0021456691
0021456773
0021456774
0021456777
0021456802
0021456803
0021456990
0021457036
0021457069
0021457106
0021457267
0021457281
0021457423
0021457440
0021457523
0021457561
0021457563
0021457566
0021457895
0021457905
0021457906
0021457994
0021457995
0021458201
0021458297
0021458816
0021458817
0021458819
0021458898
0021458907
0021458908
0021458912
0021458932
0021459233
0021459784
0021460013
0060109941
0060109944
0050024470
0050024481 1
0060109826

0070005799

VAT Reg
41,457.00 649399769
66,600.00
33,970.38 600358871
56,128.90 557290227
36,800.00 194627866
(66,600.00) 684090520
26,434.66 665082134
(88,200.00) 684090520
63,000.00 684090520
45,622.80 000000
25,764.00 873342418
41,773.04 557290227
30,872.44 000000
41,100.03
39,410.74 600358871
85,419.02 000000
42,809.87 000000
63,000.00
36,000.00 684090520
47,860.00 927547983
29,410.56 207929448
27,146.88 000000
59,857.34 557290227
95,005.84 000000
68,434.20 000000
36,446.82 386334767
28,741.56 386334767
67,675.20 842290534
31,801.31 000000
27,292.00 869156578
38,094.49
60,410.34 383505001
32,749.00 869156578
28,295.56 000000
26,430.95 000000000
35,398.36
47,354.27 000000
100,164.00 759695751
139,095.04 654943996
49,704.00 684090520
45,622.80 000000
35,985.58 727348615
111,000.00 654434729
74,704.09 654434729
95,978.00 000000
63,852.74 782562113
91,770.57 782562113
329,411.75 000000
43,312.11 386334767
65,097.60 557290227
29,350.00 000000
345,282.22 222516987
373,373.44 591819014
38,832.00 600358871
26,231.04 207929448
59,435.57 727348615
61,660.03 828833692
37,921.80 828833692
36,800.00 194627866
49,068.55 134072836
27,019.58 000000
61,652.19 000000
31,666.00 869156578
26,270.20 000000
171,943.70 000000

5,762,156.29 769790754

91,671.25 000000
101,185.00 000000
59,691.18 747669868
28,800.00 478688860
44,522.50

166,354.07

57,339.27 000000
33,417.91 178715861
30,000.00 218023890
47,500.00 000000
29,120.00 135412834
26,500.00 527218256
27,320.89 527218256
124,178.84 000000

,121,120.00 000000

42,268.80 200414969
25,293.05 000000



