## Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury Payment Date from: 01/08/2022 to 31/08/2022



Department Family	Entity	Date Paid	Expense Type
Department of Health			Equipment Maintenance
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2022 02/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/08/2022	IT Services & Support Charges
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	Medical Equipment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/08/2022	Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2022	
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Patient Treatment Patient Treatment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	02/08/2022 16/08/2022	Computer Software
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Equipment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Equipment
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022 23/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	02/08/2022	Medical Equipment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency Nursing Agency
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	09/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Equipment Maintenance
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	Workforce Training Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Computer Software
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Equipment Medical Equipment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Training Initiative
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	Building Rent
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Building Rent
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	09/08/2022 23/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/08/2022	
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	Drugs IT Network
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/08/2022	
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/08/2022	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Computer Software
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Radiology Reporting Radiology Reporting
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/08/2022	IT Services & Support Charges
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Radiology Reporting
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Equipment Medical Equipment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	Nursing Agency
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2022	
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Unitary Payment Medical Equipment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022	Medical Equipment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		Ground Rent Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/08/2022	Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Nursing Agency
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	23/08/2022 30/08/2022	Postage Costs Contract
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	30/08/2022	Patient Treatment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Service Charge
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT		North Block Oil Blood Products
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Pathology Services
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	16/08/2022	Healthcare Provision
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	25/08/2022	Blood Products

Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number		VAT Reg
Information Technology	BECTON DICKINSON DISPENSING UK LTD	0021449972		649399769
Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021450817	66,600.00	000050074
Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021452981		600358871
Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021453119		557290227
Electronic Patient Records Drugs	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD ALLOGA UK LTD	0021454273 0021454375		194627866
	INTEGRA NEUROSCIENCES LTD	0021454395		684090520
Theatres - Plastics Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021454429		665082134 684090520
Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021454648		684090520
Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021454703	45,622.80	
Drugs	SCIENSUS PHARMA SERVICES LTD	0021454761		873342418
Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021454856		557290227
Operations Management	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021454908	30,872.44	
Operations Management	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021454914	41,100.03	000000
Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021454932		600358871
Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021455019	85,419.02	
Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021455020	42,809.87	
Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021455138	63,000.00	
Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021455366		684090520
Information Technology	PCTI SOLUTIONS LTD	0021455459		927547983
Drugs	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021455592		207929448
Theatres Urology	SOLUTIONS ASSET FINANCE LIMITED	0021455730	27,146.88	
Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021455752		557290227
CT Scanner	COBALT	0021455759	95,005.84	
Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021455836	68,434.20	
Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021455894		386334767
Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021455910		386334767
Capital	FUIJFILM SONOSITE LTD	0021455984		842290534
Operations Management	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021456045	31,801.31	
Operations Management	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021456052		869156578
Operations Management	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021456058	38,094.49	
Community Diagnostic Hub	DMR GROUP LTD	0021456307	60,410.34	383505001
Operations Management	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021456536	32,749.00	869156578
Operations Management	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021456540	28,295.56	000000
Operations Management	PRO HEALTH 24 LTD	0021456544	26,430.95	000000000
Operations Management	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021456550	35,398.36	
Operations Management	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021456553	47,354.27	
GI Unit	CANTEL (UK) LTD	0021456558	100,164.00	
Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021456572		654943996
Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021456601	49,704.00	684090520
Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021456614	45,622.80	
Information Technology	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021456691		727348615
Capital	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD	0021456773		654434729
Capital	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD	0021456774		654434729
MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021456777	95,978.00	
Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021456802		782562113
Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021456803		782562113
Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021456990	329,411.75	
Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021457036		386334767
Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021457069		557290227
Drugs	BIOTEST (UK) LTD	0021457106	29,350.00	
Drugs	AAH PHARMACEUTICALS LTD	0021457267	345,282.22	
Information Technology	VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS	0021457281	373,373.44	
Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021457423		600358871 207929448
Drugs	JANSSEN CILAG LTD TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021457440 0021457523		727348615
Information Technology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021457561		828833692
Medical Staff Radiology Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021457563		828833692
Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021457566		194627866
Medical Staff Radiology	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021457895		134072836
Breast Screening Mobile	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION	0021457905	27.019.58	
EBME	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION	0021457906	61,552.19	
Operations Management	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021457994		869156578
Operations Management	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021457995	26,270.20	
Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021458201	171,943.70	
Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021458297	5,762,156.29	
MRI Scanner	COBALT	0021458816	91.671.25	
CT Scanner	COBALT	0021458817	101,185.00	
Locality Wide Continence	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021458819		747669868
Estates & Facilities	LCP ESTATES LTD	0021458898		478688860
Operations Management	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021458907	44,522.50	
Operations Management	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021458908	166,354.07	
Operations Management	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021458912	57,339.27	000000
Operations Management	CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	0021458932		178715861
Stores/Stocksredistpharm	QUADIENT FINANCE UK LTD	0021459233		218023890
Operations Management	ACTION HEART	0021459784	47,500.00	
Operations Management	PROMETHEUS COMPLEX CARE LTD	0021460013		135412834
Health Records	MITIE FM LTD	0060109941		527218256
Estates & Facilities	MITIE FM LTD	0060109944	27,320.89	527218256
Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050024470	124,178.84	
Pathology Administration	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050024481	1,121,120.00	000000
Medical Staff Emergency Dept	EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT STAFFING LTD	0060109826	42,268.80	200414969
Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0070005799	25,293.05	